Bl* l'ORL D]SCIPLINARY AC TION COMM]] iz L.
MI* TROPOLI IAN STOCK ]:XC.HANCE OF INDIA LTD,
(]f'ormuly ]mown as MGX Stock I*xchang,c lad. )

ORDER UNDER RUL] S 1& 2 OF THE RUL}"S Ol* ME lROPOLIlAN SiOCK

: EXCHANGE OP INDIALT. D AGAINST CAMELLIA ‘SECURI TIES P\/] LTD (MEMBP R

1D 12880)

L1

1.2,

1.3.

,BAQIQGB,_O_UN_D__AND l'A T S

Camellia Securities Pvt. Ltd (“Camellia or the "Member”) (Member 1D 12880} isa

Trading ‘Member of ‘the ‘Metropalitan Stock “Exchange of India Lid. “(“the -
Exchange”). Details of its membership are reproduced in the tabulation below: :

Sr | .Segment - | -SEBI Registration /| - SEBIL - ‘Active/ Non
No No Registration -Active
Date
1 | Equity INB261480934 20-Mar-2013 Non-Active
2 [ Future - & |INF261480934 . | 20-Mar-2013 Non-Active
Options .

As per the divective of SEBI, the Exchange is required to ascertain that inactive
brokers are not carrying out any othet business in violation of Rule 8 (1) {f) & 8 (3)
(f) of the Securities Contracts Reguiations Rujes (SCRR). Accordingly, the .
Exchange decided to conduct the inspection of the Member that whether the
Member is doing any business other than securities which is not in compliance
with Rule 8 (1) (f) & 8 (3) (f) of the SCRR. The Exchange therefore, appointed the
Exchange officials as the Inspection Authority under Regulation 8.1 of the Capital
Market and F&O Segments to conduct the inspection of the Member during the

financial year 2015-16.

The Member was issued a notice vide Exchange letter ref no.
MSXI/INS/RE/01/1235/15-16/2766 dated May 13, 2015 (“Inspection Notice™), The
Exchange had informed the Member that it wilt conduct an inspection of its books

of accounts and that the same shall commence on or after May 27, 2015. The
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1.4,

1.5,

16

1.7.

1.8.

1.9.

Mcmbm (WS a]so 1c_qucsl<.d Lo pmwdc llm mlommnon / delal s/ (|C|(_1.1m{. mf;_- e

- menticned in the Im-.p(.cuon Dala chum]llon (]DR) at. Lhc time of msch_Lmn I h(,:- SRS

said notice wus . d;spau,h(.d via ]'11.51 I‘]l[:hL (,ounu 1o:the. 10]]0w1115_, Register ed

Commumcanon Office address as pr owdcd by the Munhm R1s) 1hL I hL]lalWJ:'L Plo_, PR B

No.69, PockLtD 11 5:cr.1.or—7 Rohln]w 110085

However, the dbovc ba1d notice 1etu1ned undchmed wnh a remark ‘Shilted RI O—_ '

. 25-05-2015" T was theu resent on T\/Iay 26, 2015 on the ddd](‘,‘;S mentioned on Lhc Do Ets
website of _Rc,glsu_ar of C_o_mpa_mes (ROC) 3 viz, ‘E-16/318, b_(,_c_l,_c_n 8, Rohini, Delh R

110085 vide Exchange letter no. MSEI/INS/RE/01/1235/15- 16/3208 dated May 26, "

2015. This letter tog retulned undehveled Wth a 1(,1‘11:11]( ‘Add Insufficient R'I O__: :_

04/06/2015. A scanned copy of the above said letter wag also sent through ematl on ;

~id wiz. camclhaddhl_@[_mall com on May. ]4 2015. The email did not bounce brl(.k .

and hence i it was assumed 1.haL the mail was dehveled to Lh(. member

Subsequently, the Inspection Authorities visited the Member's Registered -&

Communication Office viz: Plot No.69, Pocket D-11, Sec.t.or~7_, Rohini, Delhi —

110085 on June 2, 2015. However, it was observed that some other office was

functioning from the above said premises,

Thereafter the Inspection Authorities visited Member's office on the address -

“available as per ROC website viz., E-16/318, Sector-8, Rohini, Delhi -110085 on

June 02, 2015. Again, the official found another company office at the said
Premises. Repeated attempts to call the Member on the contact numbers available

with the Exchange yielded no results.

As the Member did not respond, the Exchange again rescheduled the visit on June

08, 2015 and mformed the Member aboul: the same through its emall dated June 4

2015.

The Inspection Authority again visited the Member's office at the above
mentioned address on June 8, 2015. However, it was again observed that some

other office was functioning from the above said premises.

Since the Exchange was unable to contact the Member, it was decided that the
intimations should be sent on the residential addresses of the Directors of the

Company.

ot
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o110,

Accordingly, the Exchange mentioned ‘all the above events and informed the @™ "
Directors of Camellia viz., Mr, Harun Chadha and Ms. Monika Chadha through a " -

Hetter Refl No. MSEI/]NS/RE/O1/1235/15716/3_910 dated July-01, 2015, The Jetter ©
“was sent on the following residential address of the directors. (available on IRC_)C K

“website) and the address mentioned in membership document available with the

" Exchange (viz. Details of Directors), The letters were returned undelivered with a o

remark ‘Shifted RTO-09/07/2015:

Mr. Harun Chadha / Ms
Monika Chadha

Director

Camellia Securities Pvt. Ltd
H No 68, Pocket E-4, Sector-
7, Rohini

New Delhi - 110085

Mr. Harun Chadha -

Director

Camellia Securities
Pvt. Ld.
B-201, Balaji Appt.
Sector 14, Rohini,
Delhi - 110085

"Ms. Monika Chadha -+

Director

Camellia Securities
Py Tad, i
B-201, Balaji Appt.
Sector 14, Rohini,
Delhi - 110085

Hence no inspection could be conducted to verify compliance with (SCRR) Rule

8(5) (£) and (i) (9.

In view of the above, the Exchange decided to issue a letter reference no.
MSEI/INS/RE/01/1060/15-16/5892 dated October 29, 2015 wherein the Member

was advised to:

a. Provide the Inspection Data Requisition (IDR) along with the relevant
supporting documents and allow the Exchange to conduct the inspection;
b.  Advised to extend full co-aperation to the Exchange Official and provide all

the required documents for verification.

It was further informed to the Member that since Camellia Securities Pvt. Ltd is a
Member of other Exchanges; in case, any action taken by the Exchange against Camellia
Securities Pvt. Ltd, shall have adverse repercussions on its membership of other
Exchanges also. The Member was advised to reply by October 22, 2015.

et
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- 1.3

-~ directors as per the ROC website and as per Exchange records, through Registered .

114

1.16.

The said letter along with copies of earlier letters viz., MSXI/INS/:R]FJ/O]/1235/_‘]..‘37 . ' .
" 16/2766 dated May 13, 2015, no. MSEV/INS/RI/01/1235/15-16/3208 dated May 26, .1 . b
-2015.& no. MSE/INS/RE/01/1235/15-16/3910 dated July 01, 2015 was sent to the -~ |
- registered Office address as per ROC :we_bsil‘.e and vesidential address of the

AD, Speed Post, Courier and email. The letter sent through Registered A.I., Speed

Post, Courier were returned undelivered, however, the email did not bounce back. - -

and hence it was assumed that the mail was delivered to the member, = . . .

Since there was no response from the Member, the Exchange issued three more -

- reminders, each time giving a :further time of 7 days to submit the = I

cominenis/documnents (o the Exchange. The same was issued through Registered

. AD, Speed Post, Courier and Email on the following addresses. It was observed . . .
that one of the reminder letters viz., Letter no. MSEI/INS/ RE/QL/ 1235/15-16/ - ©

6058 dated November 10, 2015 sent by Courier was received by Mr Harun Chadha _
at the address: B-201, Balaji Appt. Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 on November -
12,2015 k o

The emails did not bounce back and it was thus assumed that the emails were

received by the members.

From the above, it was observed that the Member has received the letters /

reminders sent through Courier. However, the Member did not respond to any of

-the Exchange communications. In other words, the Member did not extend any

assistance or cooperation with the Exchange or to the Inspection Authority in
order. to conduct inspection and as well as did not provide access to the required
documents despite of repeated reminders due to which the Inspection Authority
could not verify the required documents as well as whether the Member has
complied with the requirements of Rule 8(1) (f and 8(3) () of SCRR.

In view of the above fact and Member’s continued reluctance and non-

corporation with the Inspection Authorities, a Show Cause Notice vide letter

reference no. MSEI/INS/RE/01/1235/15-16/6424 dated December 15, 2015, was

issued to the Member showing that the Member had prima facie contravened the

following provisions:

a.  Bye-law 2(h) of Chapter VI of the Bye-Laws of the Exchange read with
Regulation 4.2.1 {d) of the Regulations of the CM and F&O Segments for

A b,
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1.20.

non-cooperation WiL]'l 1]1L lnspu tion Aulhonl]e aml d]d nat Iu)m'sh C 10_.” D

required documents.

b. - 'Rcbu]auon 7.2 of 1he chulauonb 01 lhe (JM and F&O S(_;,m{,ms w]uc]i _

Tequires. a_M_u_nber to prepare, ‘maintain and submit o the Ixchange, anm,ml _
“accounts for each financial year, not later than 6 months after the end of the
Trading Member'’s financial year. The Member had not submirted its anmaial * -~

accounts to the Exclmn;,c since March 2013 and also did not provide access to -~
the.required documcms/miormduon - ag ‘requived “by ‘the Inspection

. Authorities, due to which, it could not be veuﬁed whether the Membu had.”_ﬁ S

complied with the regulatory. requ1rcm(,m5

c. Regulation 161 of SEBI Stock Broker and Sub-Broker Rc puiations, 1992 as

well as Rule 32 of Chapter IIf of the Rules of the Exchange and sza_h‘mge
Cirenlar No. MCX-SX/MEM/49/2009 dated January 13, 2009, The Member

had not-submitted Net worth Certificate since November 21, 2012, due to -

which, it could not be verified whether the Member had maintained the
prescribed limit of Rs. 30 Lacs, :

d. Regulation 4.2.1 (f) of the Regulations of the CM and F&Q Segments of the
Exchange which mandate the members to submit information to the
Exchange on its offices etc. The Member had not updated its information

with the Exchang_e,

In the light of the above, the Member was asked to show cause as to wlhy
disciplinary action should not be taken against it in accordance with Rules 1& 2

and other applicable provisions of Chapter V of the Rules of the Exchange.

The Member was further advised to submit its reply along with the relevant
supporting documents latest by December 25, 2015, failing to which it shall be
construed that the Member does not have anything to offer and accordingly the
case shall be placed before the Disciplinary Action Committee (“the Committee”)
in its next meeting. The Member shall be informed about the same once the date
and venue of the meeting would be finalized so as to be given an opportunity to

appear before the Committee and present its case.

The said Show Cause Notice was sent through Registered A.D., Speed Post,
Courier and also via email. All the physical letters sent on the following addresses
returned undelivered:
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the member

Name & Addregs of

N a:me & Address
of the member

Name & Address of
" the member

‘Name & Address of -

“the member

Camellia Securities :
| Pt Lad

Cameldia "

.7 | Securities Pyt

| M. :]-Ia_ru n Chadha -

Director

Mr. Harun Chadha R

| Director

Plot No.69, Pocket | Ltd Camellia Securiries | Camellia Securities -
D-11, Sector-7, { I-16/318, 4 Pvt. Lid Pyt Lid.
| Rohini, Delli -~ Sector-8, H No.68, Pocker E- | B-201, Balaji Appt,
110085 | Rohini, Delhi - | 4, Sector-7, Rohini | Sector 14, Rohini,
' 110085+ - [NewDelhi- | Delhi - 110085
' 1100.8.5"""' . AT
1.21. Since, the Member did not send any reply to the said Show Cause Notice, t]le..

1.22.

1.23.

Exchange issued three more reminders to, the member, each giving further one -

week's time to submit its comments/documents. The reminder letters were sent

‘through Registered A.D., Speed Post, Courier and email. One of the reminder .

letter no. Letter mo. MSEI/INS/RE/01/ 1235/15-16/65 dated January 6, 2016, sent

by Speed Post was received at Camellia Securities Pve. Ltd., Plot No.69, Pocket 1)-

11, Sector-7, Rohini — 110085 by the Member on January 18, 2016.

Although the Member received the Exchange communications either through
email or through speed post still it did not communicate with the Exchange.
Therefore, the Exchange decided to refer the matter to the Disciplinary Action .

Committee {“the Committee”) for further action in this regard.

Thereafter, the Exchange issued hearing notice vide letter no.
MSEI/INS/RE/01/1235/15-16/395 dated January 29, 2016 to the Member which
stated that the matter was being placed before the Committee in its meeting
scheduled to be held on February 13, 2016. The Member was advised to appear in
person before the Committee along with its representative(s) to present its case
and submissions in respect of the observations entailed in the said Show Cause
Notice. It was informed to the Member that the Committee after considering the
Member’s written reply and oral submissions, shall decide the action to be taken

in the matter under Chapter V of the Rules of the Iixchange.

N
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1,24,
125,
126,

1.27.

1.28,

1.29.

1.30.

However, the Meeting was postposed and the same was intimated to the Member

-vide its ]eLtCr mfcro'mo no. MS]*I/INB/R] /\)1/]235/15 16/496 datcd l'ebm.ny 9 e

2016

The meeting was later rescheduled on March 12, 2016 which was inl'.imatec] to l‘hé : _' :
Member by the Ixchange vide its letter reference no. I\’I'SFI/INS/RB/OI/]TSS/] 5-
16/814 dat(,d March 1, 2016. . Lo

All these letters were sent to the Member on its Registered Office address as well .

as the Residential address of the Directors, through Registered AD, Speed PosL _

Courier and Email.

It is observed that the first notice of the meeting sent through First Ilight Courier -
vide letter no. MSEL/INS/RE/01/1235/15-16/395 dated January 29, ‘2016 was :
received by Mr. Harun on February 1, 2016. All other letters returned
undelivered. However, the emails sent did not bounce back and hence it was

assumed. that the Member had received all the letters sent through emails. -

Accordingly, the matter was placed before the Committee in its meeting held on
March 12, 2016. Though the hearing notices as well as all the emails were received

by the Member, the Member neither appeared before the Committee nor sent any

-communication to the Exchange.

CONSIDERATION Of ISSUES AND FINDINGS:

The Comunittee first notes that the Exchange has followed up with the Member on
nuinetous occasions and has given the Member multiple opportunities for
presenting its case in person before the Committee. The Member still remained
absent before this Committee. It is also evident that the principle of natural justice
was aptly followed by the Exchange in its approach. Considering the reasonable
opportunities already afforded for making submissions in the maiter, the

Comunittee inclined to proceed with the matter.

The Committee has carefully taken into consideration the facts and the
circumstances of the case and the material available on the record. The Committee
has also examined ail the supporting documents including show cause notice. It

has been alleged that the Member did not extend any co-operation to the
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L 131,

1.32.

1.33.

1.34.

Inspection Authorities further to issuance of the Inspection Notce. It has furtiae

been alleged that the Member did not provide the data required to verify the "

comptiance with the Rules/ Regulations and Bye-Laws and various circulars issued R

by the Exchange. It was therefore recommended that the Member is liable for.”
. & )

action under Rules 1 & 2 of Chapter V of the Rules of the Exchange. In light of t:]_';e._'_. .'

factors, the Committee shall now consider the following allegations which weye

* placed before it:

1 Non co-operation with the Inspection Authorities
il. Non- Submission of Annual Accounts; .
iii.  ‘Non- Submission of Net worth Certificate; S
iv. .Non- Submission of information with the Exchange of any change in thc !

status and constitution , operation and activities of Member.

The first issue before the Committee for consideration is that the Member did not - . -

- co-operate with the Inspection Autherities further to issuance of the Inspection

Notice. In this regard, the Committee notes that as per the directive of SEBI, the
Exchange must ascertain that the inactive brokers are not carrying out any otheer
business in violation of Rule 8 (1) {f} & 8 (3) (f) of the SCRR. Further, it notes that
the Exchange should have alternative effective system such as conducting surprise

inspection etc., to ensure the compliance of the Regulations.

The Committee notes that the Bye-Law 2(h) of Chapter VI of the Bye-laws of the
Exchange requires the Members to extend full co-operation and furnish such
information and explanation as may be required for the purpose of any inspection
or audit authorized by the relevant authority or other authorized official of the
Stock Exchange, into or in regard to any trades, dealings, their settlement, :

accounting and/or other related matters.

The Committee .further notes that Regulation 4.2.1 (d) of the Regulations of the
Capital Market and F&O Segments of the Ixchange mandates the Members to
maintain such records and make available for inspection by any person authorized
in this behalf by the Exchange, the information related to such Trading Member's

financial condition as specified by the Exchange for this purpose.

Further the Committee notes that in terms of the Rules/ Regulations and Bye-
Laws of the Exchange, it is required that a Member allows and co-operates with
the Inspection Authorities at the time of inspection. One aspect of such co-

Nyt
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135

1.36.
. As noted from the sequence of events elaborated in the previous section, the

-1.37.

operation is timely 1)1ovmon 01 mimmal]on and documuns as :eqmu,d dﬂd '

requested by the lnspeclmn Authonuu;

~In the present case, the 'Co_mmitt_ee_ notes.that the subject inspection was to bé

. undertaken as per the directive issued by SEBI o as to confirm wherher t']ie'_ "

Member was in Comp]lallcc with Rules 8(1)(f) & 8(3)(f) of -Securities C.onuac_l

Regulation Rules. These rules mandate that a broker/ ]r«zdmg Member should not

* involve itself in any business Otht_r l.han that of secunLles IL fulther notes that .an PR

. inspection notice 1o that effect was 1ssued on May 13, 2015 in acco1da"1ce with Lht, SRRt
-requirements of chulatlon 8.1 and since the said notice was returned |

‘undelivered, the Exchange sent one more letter date(_j_-M_a_y 26, 2015:0n another

address of the member obtained from the ROC website viz., E-16/318, Sector 8,

‘Rohini, Delhi 110 085, The Comimittee also notes that one of the Jetters’ dated -

. ._ November 10, 2015 which was sent by Courier was received by the member on .

November 12, 2015. The Committee further notes that despite the fact that the

Member was informed of the scheduled date for inspection in -advance, the .

“Member did not find it necessary to comnmunicate to the Inspectjon Authorities

that it had shifted its Communication Address.

. Inspection Authorities have constantly attempted to reach the concerned persomns - .

of the Member in order to conduct the inspection. However, there has been no co-.

operation whatsoever from the Member. On the other hand, it is observed that the

‘Member has simply ignored all the communications of the Inspection Authorities

‘and the Exchange
‘The Committee notes that further to issuance of the Inspection Notice, the

“Member was given more than ample opportunities to extend its co-operation.

However, it notes that the Member has blatantly disregarded the requirements of
the aforesaid Bye Laws and Regulations. The fact that the Member has not
extended even the slightest inclination to the Inspection Authorities in respect of

the proposed Inspection highlights its indifference to procedural and statutory

-protocol, due to which, the Inspection Authority/Exchange could not verify

whether the Member had complied with the requirements of Rule 8(1)(f) &
8(3)(Df of SCRR. The Committee is of the view that such acts of willful neglect
have to be viewed seriously as the Exchange is prevented from discharging its own

statutory obligations. Therefore, it is established that Camellia Securities Pvt, Ltd

S
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" has contravened tho ai{ncqﬂ]d ]_)lOV]SlDDS of the ByL laws dnc] J\U;ﬂu]auons of Lh: S

139,

1.40,

141,

. - The, next issue. for Cons1demuon “hefore the (Jommmcc pertains -to ; N;Jn
_ ‘Submission of. Annual Retulns, Not wonh Cer L1{1C'uc and 111F01mauon ete. by L]u"__-____- N

- Member to the ]L)xchangcflnspecuon Authorities. ‘The Committee notes that as 1‘:03 B L
Regulation 7.2 of the Regulations of the Capital Market and ¥&O Segments of the - -

“year.ending on March 31" or suc_h other date as advmed to Lhe ]“xahange

Lxchangc_

Exchange, every Member is requued Lo prepare. annual -accounts for each ﬁnancml ST

The Committee furt]_ler_-notes__that R_egulation 1_6L(2)_0f_'SEB_l Stqck_BL_'ol_(er and Sub : P
broker Regulations, 1992, Rule 32 of the Rules of the Exchange and Exchangé

circular no.  MCX-S8X/MEM/49/2009 - dated January - 13, 2009, maudaLes 1,]1(, o

. members to mamtam a net worth of Rs. 30 lacs.at a]l times.

.Over and above these requirements, Regulation 4.2.1(f) of the of the Regulations .

of the Capital Market and F&O Segments of the Exchange mandates its members
to inforin the Exchange of any change in its status and constitution, operation and -~

activities, which may however be effected subject to receipt of such approvals -

and/or following such procedure as may be specified by the Exchange, where

- applicable.

In the present case, the Committee notes that the Member has failed to submit any

of the documents as well as had not provided access to the required documents to
the Inspection Authorities even after the repeated follow ups. The Member in
failing to submit these documents has further violated the requirements of the -

Rules and Regulations of the Exchange. However, the Committee has particularly

_noted the following instances, and shall analyze each in detail, as bel_ow:

i. - As per the prescribed Circular, the Member is required to submit a Net
- Worth Certificate. In this regard, the Committee also notes that Rule 32 of
Chapter IIT of the Rules of the Exchange states that the Relevant Authority
shall from time to time prescribe conditions and requirements for
continued admittance to trading membership which may, inter alia include
._maintenance of minimum net worth and capital adequacy, renewal or
certification etc. In respect of this rule, the Committee further notes that
Exchange Circular No, MCX-SX/MEM/49/2009 dated January 13, 2009 as
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1.42.

“well as ch,u]duon 16] Df 1he SLBI (Slogk }310]\015 and Sul) B]Okt.’]‘;}..._'.
chuiauons 1992 state Lhat a Mcmbel is Ju]m,od 10 mamlam a minjimum
‘net worth of Rs. 30 lacs. However, it- \\fqb-obsel.\md that the Member did.

ot submit its Certiﬁcate of net W(.)].'t.]l_" sincc}Noi@nbcr 21,2012 and id: -

-not make - the same ..wallab]c fm 111§15Lc'ti0n ]]1(.1(‘_[01(, ‘there was:
absolutely ne way of knowing WhL[]]L‘i 1110 Munbu bad mamtmmd th]s o

minimum net WOl l.h

Sii. - -In addmon to Lhe abovc the (Jc)mmntee }]_()I.'._E'S_tI_lﬂl;_.R(:‘gl.ﬂaLil.)ﬁ_ 7.2°0of th

-Regulations of the Lxchange 1equ1res tIm'Mémbers o prepare, ‘maintain - :

.and submit to the Exchange, the annual dccounts for;each ﬁndncml yc.:lr
It is further noted that the Member did not submit its annual accounis
since March 2013 and also did not make the same available for inspection.

Although the Member was given an opportunity to rectify this, ; there was =

-.mo response and thereby no rectification to.that effect. Moreover, the
" Gommittee notes that the Member, in this case too, was given sufficient

and ample opportunities to rectify the said defect.: .

iii. The Committee notes that the Member did not submit the reguired
information in terms of Regulation 4.2.1(f) of the CM and F&O Segment of
the Exchange. It is a mandatory requirement for the Members to update
the above information with the IExchange andthe Member was aware of
‘the above requirements much prior to issuance of the Inspection Notice

and the Show Cause Notice,

It is pertinent to highlight that these contraventions are in addition to the
contravention established in the previous section, as this stems from non-
compliance with a standing mandate. The fact that the Member has not submitted
the anmual returns, net worth certificates and information etc. and  has also not
provided access to Inspection Authority to the required documents are sufficient
reasons to establish the contravention and non-compliance of the aforesaid Rules,
Regulations and Circulars.The fact that the Member did not endeavor to right the
wrong for its indifference to the statutory requirements, due to which the
Inspection Authorities could not verify the required documents and also ensure
whether the Member had complied with the Regulatory requirements The
Committee is thus of the view that Camellia Securities Pvt. Ltd has failed 1o

Sy
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143,

1.44.

. and/or warn and/or withdraw any of the mcmbus]up Jfg]:is ofa trading fzremb(j

'_c,omp]y WlL]l the Rcbu]aw]) reg uuumems, and lhm elmc it hds cc)ntlawnod 1]

B abow said plo\asu)ns

Having considered the Tacts of the case, as elaborated above and having established *
the aloresalcl Contraw_anns by the Munbu the Committee is of the view that
the Member is habIc for the action in accmdance W1Lh RulLs & 2 of C]laptu V 0[‘ :

Lhe Rules of Lhe Lxchan&e Wthh are read as undm

Rule 1::“The relevant-authority may expel or suspend and/or fine under censure

it be guilty - of: comzavefmon non-compliance, "disobedience, disregard or- .
evasion of any of the ]J’ye Laws, Rules and Regulations of the Stock Exchange or of

: any resofutions, -orders, notices, <directions or decisions .or rulings of the Stock

. Exchange or the relevant authority or of any other Committee or officer of the

Stock Exchange authorised i that behalf or of any conduct, proceeding or method

-of business which the relevant authority in its absolute discretion deems

dishonorable, disgracefiu! or unbecoming a trading member of the Stock Exchange
or inconsistent with just and eguitable principles of trade or detrimental to the
interests, good name or welfare of the Stock FExchange or prejudicial or subversive

to its objects and purposes’

Rule 2: In particular and without in any way limiting or prejudicing the generality
of the provisions in Rule (1) above, a trading member shall be liable to expulsion
or suspension or withdrawal of all or any of its membership rights and/or to
payment of a fine and/or to be censured, reprimanded or warned for any

misconduct, un-businesslike conduct or unprofessional conduct in the sense of the.

. provision fn that behalf contained herein.

While determining the action under Rules 1 & 2 of Chapter V of the Rules of the
Exchange, the Committee has particularly considered the [act that the Member is
not active and has blatantly disregarded the reguests for Inspection from the
Exchange. The Committee further considered the fact that even after the repeated
follow ups; the Member neither cooperated with the Inspection Authorities nor
submitted the required information/documents to the Inspection Authorities/
Exchange. The fact that all the requests of the Inspection Authorities were
ignored and also that the Member did not show any hint of inclination towards
co-operating with the Inspection Authorities cannot be taken lightly by the

Masst
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1.45.

1.46.

Committee. The conduct of the Member requires to be severely reprimanded soas .

“to prevent the other Trading Members from indulging in acts as observed in vhis.
case. Additionally, the Committee is of the view that the Member has to be. = -

‘prevented from taking advantage of the lenieney afforded to it

ORDER
After raking into consideration all the facts and cirenmstances of the case, t]}é_
Committee hereby suspends the Member viz. Camellia Securities Pvt. 11d, z"lcnm :

the membership of the Exchange with immediate effect.

The suspension shall be in force till the time the Member approaches the -

‘Exchange with the intention to co-operate with the Inspection Authorities for the-

period as defined in the Inspection Notice and makes all the relevant submissions,

Dated on -7 2*‘9'day of May 2016

AV othrvi—
W ot e

Thomas Mathew T. Udai Kumar

et
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